
D12025 SeriesD12025 Series
120X120X25mm (4.72"X4.72"X1.26")120X120X25mm (4.72"X4.72"X1.26")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 150g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D12025V12H 12 0.38 4.56 3000 0.19 4.80 88.30 2.50 48

D12025V12M 12 0.25 3.00 2500 0.15 3.80 74.50 2.11 44

D12025V12L 12 0.14 1.68 2000 0.11 2.90 61.40 1.74 38

D12025V24H 24 0.24 5.76 3000 0.19 4.80 88.30 2.50 48

D12025V24M 24 0.18 4.32 2500 0.15 3.80 74.50 2.11 44

D12025V24L 24 0.10 2.40 2000 0.11 2.90 61.40 1.74 38

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D12032 SeriesD12032 Series
120X120X32mm (4.72"X4.72"X1.26")120X120X32mm (4.72"X4.72"X1.26")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0; 5 blades

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 219g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D12032V12S 12 0.83 10.00 3300 0.37 9.4 137.3 3.88 49.5

D12032V12H 12 0.67 8.04 2900 0.31 8.0 115.0 3.25 47.5

D12032V12M 12 0.45 5.40 2500 0.23 6.0 99.0 2.80 42.5

D12032V12L 12 0.33 3.96 2100 0.16 4.3 83.3 2.35 39.5

D12032V24S 24 0.80 9.60 3300 0.37 9.4 137.3 3.17 49.0

D12032V24H 24 0.29 8.40 2900 0.31 8.0 115.0 3.88 47.5

D12032V24M 24 0.20 5.52 2500 0.23 6.0 99.0 3.40 42.5

D12032V24L 24 0.15 3.60 2100 0.16 4.3 83.3 2.80 39.5

D12032V48H 48 0.19 10.00 2900 0.35 9.12 115.0 3.25 47.5

D12032V48M 48 0.13 6.24 2500 0.24 6.24 99.0 2.69 42.5

D12032V48L 48 0.09 4.32 2100 0.17 4.32 83.3 2.80 39.5

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D12038 SeriesD12038 Series
120X120X38mm (4.72"X4.72"X1.50")120X120X38mm (4.72"X4.72"X1.50")

HOUSING Die - Cast Aluminum Housing, Painted Black

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 420g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D12038V12H 12 0.32 3.84 3000 0.23 5.85 85 2.41 48

D12038V12M 12 0.22 2.64 2500 0.15 3.89 66.83 2.01 40

D12038V24H 24 0.18 4.32 3000 0.23 5.85 85 2.41 48

D12038V24M 24 0.14 3.36 2500 0.15 3.89 66.83 2.01 40

D12038V48H 48 0.13 6.24 3000 0.23 5.85 85 2.41 48

D12038V48M 48 0.12 5.76 2500 0.15 3.89 66.83 2.01 40

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D12038-03 SeriesD12038-03 Series
120X120X38mm (4.72"X4.72"X1.50")120X120X38mm (4.72"X4.72"X1.50")

HOUSING Die - Cast Aluminum Housing, Painted Black

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 420g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED

VOLTAGE (V) 

RATED

CURRENT (A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D12038V12SH-03 12 1.80 21.6 3400 0.43 10.81 168 4.76 50

D12038V12H-03 12 1.10 13.20 2900 0.29 7.30 145 4.11 48

D12038V12M-03 12 1.00 12.00 2400 0.22 5.60 121 3.43 46

D12038V24H-03 24 0.80 19.20 2900 0.29 7.30 145 4.11 48

D12038V24M-03 24 0.60 14.40 2400 0.22 5.60 121 3.43 46

D12038V48H-03 48 0.40 19.20 2900 0.29 7.30 145 4.11 48

D12038V48M-03 48 0.18 8.64 2400 0.22 5.60 121 3.43 46

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 

                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                              

  

 

 

   

  

ACTIVA INC.
9F-1, 472, Chung San 2nd Road, Kaohsiung 800,Taiwan, R.O.C.

TEL:886-7-2824356  FAX:886-7-2414287
Website:www.activa.com.tw Email:symbang@seed.net.tw

1/1



D12038-K seriesD12038-K series
120X120X38mm (4.72"X4.72"X1.49")120X120X38mm (4.72"X4.72"X1.49")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0 (11 Blades),(Double Impeller) 

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10 oC to +70 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute(Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 330g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED

VOLTAGE (V) 

RATED

CURRENT (A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D12038V12H-K 12 2.00 24.00 4000 0.70 17.78 190.00 5.381 59

D12038V12M-K 12 1.50 18.00 3600 0.56 14.30 170.92 4.841 59

D12038V12L-K 12 1.00 12.00 3200 0.44 11.30 151.85 4.300 59

D12038V24H-K 24 1.50 36.00 4000 0.70 17.78 190.00 5.381 59

D12038V24M-K 24 0.80 19.20 3600 0.56 14.30 170.92 4.841 59

D12038V24L-K 24 0.56 13.44 3200 0.44 11.30 151.85 4.300 59

D12038V48H-K 48 1.00 48.00 4000 0.70 17.78 190.00 5.381 59

D12038V48M-K 48 0.38 18.24 3600 0.56 14.30 170.92 4.841 59

D12038V48L-K 48 0.28 13.44 3200 0.44 11.30 151.85 4.300 59

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D1504 seriesD1504 series
15X15X4mm(0.59"X0.59"X0.16")15X15X4mm(0.59"X0.59"X0.16")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve Bearing

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10 oC to +60 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 1.3g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D1504V3HS 3.0 0.05 0.15 8500 0.016 0.4 0.15 0.004 20

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D17225 SeriesD17225 Series
172X150X25.4mm (6.77"X5.9"X1")172X150X25.4mm (6.77"X5.9"X1")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT,UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT,UL94V-0;7 blades

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC(Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute(Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 450g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D17225V48SH 48 0.58 27.84 4000 0.800 20.30 263.21 7.453 61.3

D17225V48SM 48 0.43 20.64 3700 0.669 17.00 238.73 6.760 59.6

D17225V48SL 48 0.35 16.80 3400 0.571 14.50 218.01 6.173 57.0

D17225V48H 48 0.29 13.92 3200 0.516 13.10 210.20 5.952 54.9

D17225V48M 48 0.23 11.04 3000 0.464 11.78 195.07 5.524 53.0

D17225V48L 48 0.19 9.12 2700 0.377 9.57 172.13 4.874 50.7

D17225V48XL 48 0.14 6.72 2400 0.287 7.28 151.84 4.300 47.1

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D17251 SeriesD17251 Series
172X151X51mm (6.77"X5.94"X2" )172X151X51mm (6.77"X5.94"X2" )

HOUSING Die - Cast Aluminum, Painted Black

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V - 0 

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal) 

WEIGHT 792g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D17251V12H 12 1.90 23 3400 20.07 0.79 228 6.46 56

D17251V12M 12 1.40 16.80 3000 0.62 15.75 203 5.75 52

D17251V12L 12 0.85 10.20 2600 0.47 11.94 175 4.96 48

D17251V12XL 12 0.60 7.20 2200 149 0.36 149 4.22 43

D17251V24H 24 0.87 21 3400 0.80 20.07 228 6.46 56

D17251V24M 24 0.65 16 3000 0.62 15.75 203 5.75 52

D17251V24L 24 0.44 10.50 2600 0.47 11.94 175 4.96 48

D17251V24XL 24 0.30 7.40 2200 0.36 9.14 149 4.22 43

D17251V48H 48 0.50 24 3400 0.79 20.07 228 6.46 56

D17251V48M 48 0.35 17 3000 0.62 15.75 203 5.75 52

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D1804 seriesD1804 series
18X18X4mm(0.71"X0.71X0.16")18X18X4mm(0.71"X0.71X0.16")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve Bearing

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10 oC to +60 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 1.5

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D1804V3HS 3.0 0.055 0.165 8000 0.029 0.75 0.45 0.013 20

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D20070 SeriesD20070 Series
 Dia 200X70mm( Dia 7.87" x2.75" ) Dia 200X70mm( Dia 7.87" x2.75" )

HOUSING Die - Cast Aluminum, Painted Black

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V - 0 

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal) 

WEIGHT 1.75Kg

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D20070V24H 24 4.0 96 4540 2.35 59.69 576 16.3 65

D20070V48H 48 2.1 97 4540 2.35 59.69 576 16.3 65

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D25089 SeriesD25089 Series
 Dia 254X89mm( Dia 10" x3.5" ) Dia 254X89mm( Dia 10" x3.5" )

HOUSING Die - Cast Aluminum, Painted Black

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V - 0 

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal) 

WEIGHT 1.8Kg

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D25089V24H 24 1.27 30.75 2075 13.35 0.53 720 16.24 49

D25089V48H 48 0.68 32 2050 15.3 0.60 775 21.93 51

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D2510 SeriesD2510 Series
25X25X10mm(1.0"X1.0"X0.48")25X25X10mm(1.0"X1.0"X0.48")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 8g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D2510V5S 5 0.14 0.70 12000 0.21 5.2 2.4 0.06 24

D2510V5H 5 0.10 0.50 10000 0.14 3.8 2.1 0.05 22

D2510V5M 5 0.08 0.40 8500 0.08 2.1 1.6 0.04 18

D2510V5L 5 0.05 0.50 7000 0.06 2.1 1.4 0.03 16

D2510V12S 12 0.09 0.45 12000 0.21 5.2 2.4 0.06 24

D2510V12H 12 0.06 0.30 10000 0.14 3.8 2.1 0.05 22

D2510V12M 12 0.05 0.25 8500 0.08 2.1 1.6 0.04 18

D2510V12L 12 0.05 0.25 7000 0.06 1.6 1.4 0.03 16

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D3006 seriesD3006 series
30X30X6mm(1.18"X1.18"X0.23")30X30X6mm(1.18"X1.18"X0.23")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT,UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT,UL94V-0;11 blades

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC(Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute(Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 6g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D3006V12H 12 0.12 1.4 10000 0.14 3.58 3.87 0.10 27.31

D3006V12M 12 0.10 1.2 8000 0.08 2.15 2.32 0.06 20.92

D3006V5H 5 0.20 1.0 8000 0.14 3.58 3.87 0.10 27.31

D3006V5M 5 0.12 0.6 6000 0.08 2.15 2.32 0.06 20.92

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D3010 SeriesD3010 Series
30X30X10mm (1.18"X1.18"X0.4")30X30X10mm (1.18"X1.18"X0.4")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 9g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D3010V5S 5 0.16 0.80 10000 0.17 4.5 4.3 0.12 31

D3010V5H 5 0.10 0.50 7800 0.12 3.3 3.3 0.09 25

D3010V5M 5 0.08 0.40 6800 0.10 2.6 2.9 0.08 23

D3010V5L 5 0.06 0.30 5800 0.07 2.0 2.6 0.07 19

D3010V12H 12 0.09 0.45 7800 0.12 3.3 3.3 0.09 25

D3010V12M 12 0.07 0.35 6800 0.10 2.6 2.9 0.08 23

D3010V12L 12 0.05 0.25 5800 0.07 2.0 2.6 0.07 19

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D4007 SeriesD4007 Series
40X40X7mm (1.57"X1.57"X0.28")40X40X7mm (1.57"X1.57"X0.28")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 8g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D4007V5H 5 0.15 0.75 6500 0.08 2.70 6.70 0.17 28

D4007V5M 5 0.12 0.60 5500 0.05 1.14 4.16 0.12 22

D4007V12H 12 0.15 1.80 7500 0.09 2.79 6.91 0.17 29

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D4010 SeriesD4010 Series
40X40X10mm(1.57"X1.57"X0.39")40X40X10mm(1.57"X1.57"X0.39")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 18g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D4010V5H 5 0.23 1.15 6500 0.09 2.40 7.70 0.22 29

D4010V5M 5 0.18 0.90 5000 0.07 1.87 6.48 0.18 24.5

D4010V12H 12 0.13 1.56 6500 0.09 2.40 7.70 0.22 29

D4010V12M 12 0.09 1.08 5000 0.07 1.87 6.48 0.18 24.5

D4010V24H 24 0.13 1.56 5500 0.07 1.95 7.00 0.19 28

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D4015-Y seiresD4015-Y seires
40x40x15mm (1.57"x1.57"x0.59")40x40x15mm (1.57"x1.57"x0.59")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 26g 

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D4015V12H 12 0.12 1.44 8600 0.34 8.7 9.5 0.26 36.5

D4015V12M 12 0.1 1.20 7300 0.26 6.8 7.5 0.21 32.0

D4015V12L 12 0.08 0.96 6000 0.18 4.6 6.1 0.17 28.0

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D4020 SeriesD4020 Series
40X40X20mm(1.57"X1.57"X0.79")40X40X20mm(1.57"X1.57"X0.79")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 40g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D4020V5H 5 0.25 1.25 7000 0.15 3.80 7.77 0.22 31

D4020V5M 5 0.12 0.60 6000 0.08 2.00 5.00 0.14 26

D4020V12H 12 0.16 1.92 7000 0.21 5.31 8.53 0.24 31

D4020V12M 12 0.10 1.20 6000 0.15 3.91 7.09 0.20 26

D4020V12L 12 0.08 0.96 5000 0.11 2.80 6.00 0.17 22

D4020V24H 24 0.18 4.32 7000 0.21 5.31 8.53 0.24 31

D4020V24M 24 0.13 3.12 6000 0.15 3.91 7.09 0.20 26

D4020V24L 24 0.10 2.40 5000 0.11 2.80 6.00 0.17 22

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D4028 SeriesD4028 Series
40X40X28mm (1.57"X1.57"X1.1")40X40X28mm (1.57"X1.57"X1.1")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0;5 Blades

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10 oC to +70 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 40g(1.41OZ)

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D4028V12S 12 0.64 7.68 15000 1.638 41.61 24.82 0.703 58.0

D4028V12H 12 0.55 6.60 13000 1.324 33.65 23.78 0.673 54.0

D4028V12M 12 0.38 4.56 11000 0.920 23.38 18.73 0.542 48.6

D4028V12L 12 0.37 4.44 9500 0.692 17.57 15.85 0.449 42.0

D4028V12XL 12 0.14 1.68 8000 0.456 11.60 13.86 0.401 40.0

D4028V24H 24 0.28 6.72 13000 1.324 33.65 23.78 0.673 54.0

D4028V24M 24 0.18 4.32 11000 0.920 23.38 18.73 0.542 48.6

D4028V24L 24 0.12 2.88 9500 0.692 17.57 15.85 0.449 42.0

D4028V24XL 24 0.10 2.40 8000 0.456 11.60 13.86 0.401 40.0

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D4056 seriesD4056 series
40X40X56mm (1.57"X1.57"X2.20")40X40X56mm (1.57"X1.57"X2.20")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0;5 Blades

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10 oC to +70 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 96g(3.09OZ)

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D4056V12S 12 1.25 15.00 13900 2.028 51.51 29.83 0.845 61.5

D4056V12H 12 1.00 12.00 13300 1.815 46.11 28.42 0.805 61.0

D4056V12M 12 0.85 10.20 11000 1.496 38.01 26.05 0.738 58.0

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D5010 SeriesD5010 Series
50X50X10mm(1.97"X1.97"X0.39")50X50X10mm(1.97"X1.97"X0.39")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 20g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D5010V12H 12 0.16 1.92 5500 0.10 2.54 12.21 0.35 32

D5010V12M 12 0.10 1.20 4000 0.06 1.46 8.79 0.25 29

D5010V12L 12 0.07 0.84 3500 0.05 1.20 7.49 0.21 20

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D5015 SeriesD5015 Series
50X50X15mm (1.97"X1.97"X0.59")50X50X15mm (1.97"X1.97"X0.59")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 30g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D5015V12H 12 0.19 2.28 6300 0.23 5.93 17.22 0.49 38

D5015V12M 12 0.15 1.80 5600 0.20 5.16 15.75 0.45 35

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D6010 SeriesD6010 Series
60X60X10mm (2.36"X2.36"X0.39")60X60X10mm (2.36"X2.36"X0.39")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 30g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D6010V12H 12 0.21 2.52 4700 0.13 3.30 23.30 0.66 36.8

D6010V12M 12 0.16 1.92 4200 0.11 2.84 20.70 0.59 35

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D6015 SeriesD6015 Series
60X60X15mm (2.36"X2.36"X0.59")60X60X15mm (2.36"X2.36"X0.59")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 35g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D6015V12H 12 0.18 2.16 4500 0.13 3.30 22.40 0.63 32

D6015V12M 12 0.16 1.92 4000 0.11 2.70 20.22 0.57 29

D6015V24H 24 0.17 4.08 4500 0.15 3.90 23.40 0.66 35.5

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D6020 SeriesD6020 Series
60X60X20mm (2.36"X2.36"X0.79")60X60X20mm (2.36"X2.36"X0.79")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 49g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D6020V12SH 12 0.25 2.16 4800 0.23 5.73 23.40 0.66 35.5

D6020V12H 12 0.18 1.80 4200 0.18 4.57 20.30 0.57 30.4

D6020V12M 12 0.15 1.44 3600 0.14 3.44 17.30 0.49 26.2

D6020V12L 12 0.12 1.08 3000 0.09 2.29 13.80 0.39 23.4

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D6025 SeriesD6025 Series
60X60X25mm (2.36"X2.36"X0.98")60X60X25mm (2.36"X2.36"X0.98")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 75g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D6025V12H 12 0.13 1.56 3800 0.16 4.12 19.50 0.55 30

D6025V12M 12 0.11 1.32 3200 0.12 3.10 16.70 0.47 25

D6025V12L 12 0.09 1.08 2600 0.07 1.80 12.80 0.36 23

D6025V24H 24 0.12 2.88 3800 0.16 4.12 19.50 0.55 30

D6025V24M 24 0.10 2.40 3200 0.12 3.10 16.70 0.47 25

D6025V24L 24 0.08 1.92 2600 0.07 1.80 12.80 0.36 23

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D6025-03 SeriesD6025-03 Series
60X60X25mm (2.36"X2.36"X0.98")60X60X25mm (2.36"X2.36"X0.98")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 75g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED

VOLTAGE (V) 

RATED

CURRENT (A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D6025V12SH-03 12 0.39 4.68 7000 0.53 13.40 38.40 1.09 47

D6025V12SM-03 12 0.34 4.08 6000 0.41 10.30 33.20 0.94 42

D6025V12SL-03 12 0.23 2.76 5000 0.29 7.25 27.40 0.78 38

D6025V24SH-03 24 0.22 5.28 7000 0.53 13.40 38.40 1.09 47

D6025V24SM-03 24 0.18 4.32 6000 0.41 10.30 33.20 0.94 42

D6025V24SL-03 24 0.13 3.12 5000 0.29 7.25 27.40 0.78 38

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D6038 SeriesD6038 Series
60X60X38mm (2.36"X2.36"X1.49")60X60X38mm (2.36"X2.36"X1.49")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0;7 Blades

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10 oC to +70 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 100g(3.52OZ)

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D6038V12H 12 1.60 19.20 10000 1.556 39.52 66.48 1.883 63.5

D6038V12M 12 1.20 14.40 9000 1.297 32.94 60.60 1.716 60.5

D6038V12L 12 0.85 10.20 8000 1.070 27.18 53.80 1.552 58.0

D6038V12XL 12 0.60 7.20 7000 0.813 20.64 46.85 1.327 55.0

D6038V12XXL 12 0.40 4.80 6000 0.599 15.22 39.90 1.130 50.0

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D6535 SeriesD6535 Series
 Dia 65X35mm( Dia 2.56" x1.38" ) Dia 65X35mm( Dia 2.56" x1.38" )

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V - 0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V - 0

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10 oC to+ 60 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 75g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D6535V12H 12 0.36 4.32 5600 0.3 7.8 34 0.96 40

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D7015 SeriesD7015 Series
70X70X15mm (2.76"X2.76"X0.59")70X70X15mm (2.76"X2.76"X0.59")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 51g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D7015V12SH 12 0.37 4.44 4500 0.24 6.16 37.1 1.10 42

D7015V12H 12 0.34 4.08 4200 0.20 5.00 34.8 1.05 39.4

D7015V12M 12 0.32 3.84 4000 0.19 4.70 31 0.98 38

D7015V24H 24 0.37 4.44 4200 0.24 6.16 34.8 1.10 42

D7015V24M 24 0.32 3.84 4000 0.19 4.70 31 0.98 38

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D7025 SeriesD7025 Series
70X70X25mm (2.76"X2.76"X0.98")70X70X25mm (2.76"X2.76"X0.98")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 85g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D7025V12SH 12 0.62 7.44 6000 0.55 14 54 1.53 48

D7025V12H 12 0.52 6.24 5500 0.45 11.49 49.36 1.40 45

D7025V12M 12 0.33 3.93 5000 0.39 9.88 45.31 1.28 30

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D8015 SeriesD8015 Series
80X80X15mm (3.15"X3.15"X0.6")80X80X15mm (3.15"X3.15"X0.6")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 59g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D8015V12SM 12 0.45 5.40 4000 0.22 5.50 51 1.44 42

D8015V12SL 12 0.35 4.20 3500 0.17 4.40 45 1.27 40

D8015V12H 12 0.22 2.64 3000 0.13 3.20 39 1.10 35

D8015V12M 12 0.17 2.04 2500 0.09 2.30 32 0.91 31

D8015V24SM 24 0.24 5.76 4000 0.22 5.50 51 1.44 42

D8015V24SL 24 0.18 4.32 3500 0.17 4.40 45 1.27 40

D8015V24H 24 0.14 3.36 3000 0.13 3.20 39 1.10 35

D8015V24M 24 0.12 2.88 2500 0.09 2.30 32 0.91 31

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D8025 SeriesD8025 Series
80X80X25mm (3.15"X3.15"X0.98")80X80X25mm (3.15"X3.15"X0.98")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 100g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D8025V12H 12 0.20 2.40 3000 0.17 4.40 40 1.13 35

D8025V12M 12 0.16 1.92 2800 0.12 3 33 0.93 32 

D8025V12L 12 0.12 1.44 2100 0.10 2.45 27.8 0.79 25

D8025V24H 24 0.13 3.12 3000 0.13 3.23 37.49 1.06 35 

D8025V24M 24 0.11 2.64 2800 0.12 3 33 0.93 32

D8025V24L 24 0.09 2.16 2100 0.10 2.45 27.8 0.79 25

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D8025-03 SeriesD8025-03 Series
80X80X25mm (3.15"X3.15"X0.98")80X80X25mm (3.15"X3.15"X0.98")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 85g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED

VOLTAGE (V) 

RATED

CURRENT (A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D8025V12SL-03 12 0.40 4.80 4000 0.29 7.38 55.53 1.57 41

D8025V12H-03 12 0.30 3.60 3300 0.18 4.54 44 1.25 36

D8025V12M-03 12 0.20 2.40 2700 0.13 3.24 37 1.05 30

D8025V12L-03 12 0.15 1.80 2100 0.09 2.18 30 0.85 24

D8025V24SL-03 24 0.25 6.00 4000 0.29 7.38 55.53 1.57 41

D8025V24H-03 24 0.21 5.04 3300 0.18 4.54 44 1.25 36

D8025V24M-03 24 0.17 4.80 2700 0.13 3.24 37 1.05 30

D8025V24L-03 24 0.12 2.88 2100 0.09 2.18 30 0.85 24

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D8038 SeriesD8038 Series
80X80X38mm (3.14"X3.14"X1.49")80X80X38mm (3.14"X3.14"X1.49")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0;7 Blades

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10 oC to +70 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 173g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D8038V12S 12 0.97 11.64 5700 0.86 22.0 81.0 2.29 55.0

D8038V12H 12 0.64 7.68 4900 0.60 15.3 69.4 1.96 51.5

D8038V12M 12 0.42 5.04 4200 0.44 11.3 59.6 1.68 47.0

D8038V12L 12 0.27 3.24 3400 0.29 7.5 47.6 1.34 41.5

D8038V24S 24 0.42 10.08 5700 0.86 22.0 81.0 2.29 55.0

D8038V24H 24 0.28 6.72 4900 0.60 15.3 69.4 1.96 51.5

D8038V24M 24 0.20 4.8 4200 0.44 11.3 59.6 1.68 47.0

D8038V24L 24 0.13 3.12 3400 0.29 7.5 47.6 1.34 41.5

D8038V48S 48 0.20 9.6 5700 0.86 22.0 81.0 2.29 55.0 

D8038V48H 48 0.15 7.2 4900 0.60 15.3 69.4 1.96 51.5

D8038V48M 48 0.11 5.28 4200 0.44 11.3 59.6 1.68 47.0

D8038V48L 48 0.08 3.84 3400 0.29 7.5 47.6 1.34 41.5

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D9225 SeriesD9225 Series
92X92X25mm (3.62"X3.62"X0.98")92X92X25mm (3.62"X3.62"X0.98")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 120g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D9225V12H 12 0.32 3.84 3000 0.17 4.30 58.70 1.66 38

D9225V12M 12 0.20 2.40 2500 0.14 3.50 50.50 1.43 34

D9225V12L 12 0.16 1.92 2000 0.09 2.30 41.50 1.18 28

D9225V24H 24 0.18 4.32 3000 0.17 4.30 58.70 1.66 38

D9225V24M 24 0.14 3.36 2500 0.14 3.50 50.50 1.43 34

D9225V24L 24 0.10 2.40 2000 0.09 2.30 41.50 1.18 28

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D9232 SeriesD9232 Series
92X92X32mm (3.62"X3.62"X1.25")92X92X32mm (3.62"X3.62"X1.25")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 183g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D9232V12M 12 0.27 3.24 3200 0.27 6.9 58.7 1.66 42

D9232V12H 12 0.49 5.88 4000 0.42 10.7 73.3 2.07 47

D9232V12S 12 0.80 9.6 4700 0.56 14.3 86.8 2.45 51

D9232V24M 24 0.17 4.08 3200 0.27 6.9 58.7 1.66 42

D9232V24H 24 0.26 6.24 4000 0.42 10.7 73.3 2.07 47

D9232V24S 24 0.42 10.08 4700 0.56 14.3 86.8 2.45 51

D9232V48M 48 0.12 5.76 3200 0.27 6.9 58.7 1.66 42

D9232V48H 48 0.21 10.08 4000 0.42 10.7 73.3 2.07 47

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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D9238 SeriesD9238 Series
92X92X38mm (3.62"X3.62"X1.50")92X92X38mm (3.62"X3.62"X1.50")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 198.4g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

D9238V12LB 12 0.54 6.48 3300 0.3 7.8 80.5 2.27 48

D9238V12MB 12 0.7 8.4 3800 0.42 10.9 92.6 2.62 51

D9238V12HB 12 1.33 15.96 4300 0.46 11.9 102.9 2.91 55

D9238V12SB 12 2.0 24 4900 0.61 15.5 117.3 3.31 57

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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DB12032 SeriesDB12032 Series
120X120X32mm(4.69"X4.69"X1.26")120X120X32mm(4.69"X4.69"X1.26")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 278g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

DB12032V12H 12 0.65 7.80 2500 0.64 16.26 25.20 0.713 51.1

DB1032V12M 12 0.60 7.20 2300 0.62 15.77 23.70 0.671 51.0

DB12032V12L 12 0.15 1.80 1200 0.11 2.77 12.00 0.340 34.3

DB12032V24H 24 0.43 10.32 2500 0.64 16.26 25.20 0.713 51.1

DB12032V24M 24 0.40 9.60 2300 0.62 15.77 23.70 0.671 51.0

DB12032V24L 24 0.13 3.12 1200 0.11 2.77 12.00 0.340 34.3

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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DB15458 SeriesDB15458 Series
154X138X58mm(6.06"X5.43"X2.28")154X138X58mm(6.06"X5.43"X2.28")

HOUSING Aluminum die-cast, Natural

IMPELLER Aluminum

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 700g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

DB15458V12H 12 1.0 24 2800 2.34 59.47 96 2.71 46

DB15458V24H 24 1.2 28.8 2800 2.34 59.47 96 2.71 46

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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DB18080 SeriesDB18080 Series
DB18080 180*180*80MM (7.08"X7.08"X3.14")DB18080 180*180*80MM (7.08"X7.08"X3.14")

HOUSING SGCC

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT of UL 94V-0

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10 oC To +70 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10megOhms Min.@250VDC(Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5mA Max. at 700VAC for 1 second (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 1150g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

DB18080V48H 48 0.55 26.4 4050 2.146 54.5 110 3.115 66.5

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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DB3507 SeiresDB3507 Seires
35X35X7.5mm(1.38"X1.38"X0.30")35X35X7.5mm(1.38"X1.38"X0.30")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING One Ball One Sleeve

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10 oC to +70 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 13g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

DB3507V5HO 5.0 0.23 1.15 7500 0.260 6.51 1.33 0.038 28.3

DB3507V5MO 5.0 0.14 0.70 6500 0.192 4.79 1.11 0.031 23.0

DB3507V5LO 5.0 0.10 0.50 5500 0.126 3.20 0.09 0.003 19.0

DB3507V12MO 12.0 0.12 0.14 6500 0.192 4.79 1.11 0.031 23.0

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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DB5015 SeriesDB5015 Series
51X51X15mm(2.0"X2.0"X0.59")51X51X15mm(2.0"X2.0"X0.59")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 28g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

DB5015V5L 5 0.17 0.85 4500 0.35 8.9 3.3 0.09 36

DB5015V5M 5 0.31 1.55 5500 0.52 13.4 4.1 0.11 41

DB5015V12L 12 0.08 0.96 4500 0.35 8.9 3.3 0.09 36

DB5015V12M 12 0.12 1.5 5500 0.52 13.4 4.1 0.11 41

DB5015V12H 12 0.21 2.52 6500 0.76 19.5 4.8 0.13 45

DB5015V24L 24 0.06 1.56 4500 0.35 8.9 3.3 0.09 36

DB5015V24M 24 0.09 2.16 5500 0.52 13.4 4.1 0.11 41

DB5015V24H 24 0.13 3.12 6500 0.76 19.5 4.8 0.13 45

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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DB7630 SeriesDB7630 Series
75.7"X75.7"X30mm(2.98"X2.98"X1.18")75.7"X75.7"X30mm(2.98"X2.98"X1.18")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Sleeve or Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE Sleeve Bearing:-10 oC to +70 oC Ball Bearing:-30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 95g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

DB7630V12SH 12 0.25 3.00 3100 0.41 10.50 11.50 0.33 41

DB7630V12H 12 0.20 2.40 2600 0.25 6.33 8.94 0.25 35

DB7630V12M 12 0.10 1.20 2000 0.14 3.50 6.20 0.18 23

DB7630V24H 24 0.12 2.88 2600 0.25 6.33 8.94 0.25 35

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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DB9733 SeriesDB9733 Series
97X94X33mm(3.81"X3.70"X1.29")97X94X33mm(3.81"X3.70"X1.29")

HOUSING Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

IMPELLER Thermoplastic PBT, UL94V-0

BEARING Ball

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -30 oC to +75 oC 

INSULATION RESISTANCE 10 meg Ohms Min.@500 VDC (Between Frame and Terminal)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 5 mA Max. at 500 VAC 60Hz for 1 minute (Between Frame and Terminal)

WEIGHT 165g

ROHS COMPLIANCE Yes

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. 
RATED VOLTAGE

(V) 

RATED CURRENT

(A) 

INPUT POWER

(W) 
SPEED (RPM) 

MAX. AIR PRESSURE Maximum Air Flow NOISE dB(A)

@1M inchH2O mmH2O CFM m3/min

DB9733V12H 12 0.86 10.32 3600 1.00 25.4 26 0.74 51

DB9733V12M 12 0.64 7.68 3200 0.75 19.05 23 0.65 48

DB9733V12L 12 0.48 5.76 2600 0.52 13.20 19 0.54 44

DB9733V24H 24 0.60 14.40 3600 1.00 25.4 26 0.74 51

DB9733V24M 24 0.40 9.60 3200 0.75 19.05 23 0.65 48

DB9733V24L 24 0.15 3.60 2600 0.52 13.20 19 0.54 44

DIMENSION AIR PERFORMANCE 
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